National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-33651

nlﬁ(/NlRFlndia/Home)

+«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Institute Name: The Kelkar Education Trusts Vinayak Ganesh Vaze College of Arts Science and Commerce Mithagar Road Mulund East Mumbai 400

081

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1374 1457 1444
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 145 145

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving

2011-12
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are not


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving

female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /

State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 1231 2284 3515 3511 4 0 0 996 603 0 130 263

Years

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 82 192 274 274 0 0 0 80 47 0 12 21

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount = selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2012-13) 1175 1255 (2013-14) 6 (2014-15) 861 68 180000 (One lakh 0

eighteen thousand

)

(2013-14) 1295 1165 (2014-15) 5 (2015-16) 920 28 216000 (Two lakh 0
Sixteen thousand)

(2014-15) 1444 1266 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 1048 61 156000 (One lakh 0
fifty six thousand)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 145 142 (2014-15) 110 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2014-15) 145 131 (2015-16) 94 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 145 144 (2016-17) 77 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 138032 (One lakh thirty eight 159171 (One lakh fifty nine 114637 (One lakh fourteen
thousand thirty two only) thousand one hundred seventy  thousand six hundred thirty
one only) seven only)
New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 716218 (Seven lakh sixteenth 705598 (Seven lakh five 475321 (Four lakh seventy five

expenditure on Land and Building) thousand two hundred eighteen  thousand five hundred ninety thousand three hundred twenty



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

only)

124296106 (Twelve crore fourty
two lakhs ninety six thousand
one hundred six only)

10904063 (One crore ninety
lakhs four thousand sixty three
only)

117010 (One lakhs seventeen
thousand ten only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

eight only)

116082638 (eleven crore sixty
lakhs eighty two thousand six
hundred thirty eight only)

10278912 (One crore twenty
seven lakhs eight thousand nine
hundred twelve only)

206682 (Two lakhs six thousand
six hundred eighty two only)

one only)

112899305 (Eleven crore twenty
eight lakhs ninety nine thousand
three hundred five only)

9890702 (Nine lakhs eighty nine
thousand seven hundred two
only)

84410 (Eighty four thousand four
hundred ten only)

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings



Srno

10

11

12

Name

DR PUSALKAR GIRISH
GANGADHAR

DR AMBAVANE ADHIR
VASANT

DR ARCHANA DUBEY

DR AWALE ASHOK GANUJI

DR BALSE SATWANT AJIT

DR BARVE SIDDHIVINAYAK

SATYASANDHA

DR BREED AMIT

DR DEODHAR MANJUSHRI
ARUN

DR DEY SUSMITA
BILASHKUMAR

DR DHURI SUDHIR
LAXMAN

DR DINESHKUMAR P

DR KADAM SURESH

Age

56

51

29

42

54

59

34

56

57

56

48

44

Designation

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)

363

327

26

179

314

387

63

351

387

351

303

242

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently

working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

24-06-

1987

16-07-
1990

01-07-
2015

11-11-
2002

26-07-
1991

21-06-
1985

01-06-
2012

01-07-
1988

21-06-
1985

01-07-
1988

03-07-
1992

05-08-

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

NAMDEVRAO

DR KARKHANIS DEEPALI

DR KENGAR AJIT
ABASAHEB

DR KOLHATKAR ALKA
RAGHAVENDRA

DR KURUSU V

DR LAKSHMY
RAVISHANKAR

DR MEHTA NEETA APURVA

DR MORE PARESH
SURYAKANT

DR PANSE VANDANA
SHARADCHANDRA

DR PARAB PRAKASH
SAHADEO

DR PEDNEKAR SONALI
SUHAS

DR PREETA NILESH

DR RAGADE VINOD
RAMKRISHNA

50

45

52

58

57

50

45

56

58

53

53

46

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

129

146

314

314

351

327

94

399

327

375

375

146

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1997

01-01-

2002

30-07-
2005

01-08-
1991

26-07-
1991

01-07-
1988

09-07-
1990

02-12-
2009

20-06-
1984

09-07-
1990

20-06-
1986

20-06-
1986

11-08-
2005

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DR RENUKA
THERGAONKAR

DR ROY NILAKSHI
SUBROTO
DR SHANTA M K

DR SHARMA BHARAT
BHUSHAN

DR SHENDAGE SURESH

SHAMRAO

DR SHRUTI BAADEKAR

DR SHUBHADA KUSHWAHA

DR SOUMITA MAITI

DR SUPRIYA THALE

DR TANUJA TIRODKAR

DR VAIDYA ANIL SAINATH

MR VAISHAMPAYAN
JAYVANT BALWANT

44

56

59

60

41

32

28

28

34

36

57

59

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.COM

108

351

351

459

134

40

12

23

363

303

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-05-
2015

16-06-
1988

15-07-
1988

20-06-

1984

08-08-

2006

16-07-
2014

27-07-
2016

02-08-
2017

05-06-
2017

02-01-
2016

01-07-
1987

30-06-
1992

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

MR ATISH NIKAM

MR JADHAV ARVIND
RAMCHANDRA

MR KAMBLE SANDIP

DATTATRAYA

MR MANOJ SANGARE

MR NAIK ANIL PRABHAKAR

MR PAWAR PARITOSH

DATTATRAY

MR PRASANAJEET BHAVE

MR RAJESH MANE

MR SANT YOGESH

MR SHIVRA] BHOSALE

MR SHYAM CHOITHANI

MR SUTAR JAYPRAKASH

SITARAMY

MR SUYASH SINGH

32

41

31

29

53

46

28

27

51

29

31

58

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.COM

NET

SLET

M. Phil

B.COM

M.LISc

NET

M.COM

B.COM

M.A

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

28

118

97

46

351

91

24

40

303

112

375

1"

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-08-
2015

01-08-
2006

01-09-
2009

07-08-
2013

01-07-
1988

22-02-
2010

04-08-
2017

01-07-
2014

06-07-
1992

24-07-
2017

09-06-
2008

20-06-
1986

01-08-

Adhoc /
Contractua

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua

Regular

Other

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

MRS AMRUTA KHANOLKAR 33

MRS ARATI SHAH

MRS BHANGALE
POURNIMA

MRS BHAVE SHUBHANGI
PRADEEP

MRS CHITRA
SUBRAMANIAM

MRS DEWASTHALE
MRUDULA DEVENDRA

MRS DHAMMAPATHEE
VAISHALI SAMBODHAN

MRS GUPTE SHIRISHA
NARENDRA

MRS IYER MATANGI
BALASUBRAMANIAN

MRS JOGLEKAR NEHA

MRS KAMBLE REETA
PRAFUL

MRS KEDARI MANASI
NISHANT

34

40

58

51

56

37

47

57

35

36

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

M.COM

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

SLET

LLM

M.Sc.

M. Phil

SLET

28

175

399

351

399

146

267

326

74

110

134

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2016

01-07- -
2015

14-07-  —
2015

03-03- -
2003

02-07- -
1984

18-07-  —
1988

20-06- -
1984

14-07-  —
2005

28-06- -
1995

01-08- -
1990

16-07-  —
2013

01-08- -
2008

01-08- -
2006

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

MRS KELKAR ALKA SATISH

MRS KULKARNI NEETA

PRASAD

MRS MOHINI BHOLE

MRS NANDA RUPNAR

MRS RAKHEE RANE

MRS SEEMA PAWAR

MRS SWAPNA KHARAT

MRS TEJASWI SALUNKHE

MRS VANDANA NARVADE

MS AISHWARYA KAWLE

MS ANITA YAKKALI

MS ANNU SINGH

MS ANUYA SANE

57

57

30

32

40

45

26

30

39

23

51

25

30

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

NET

NET

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A.

(Sociology)

M.COM

M.COM

M.Sc.

351

375

60

63

118

99

12

168

52

18

88

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
1988

20-06-
1986

01-12-
2012

01-07-
2012

19-11-
2007

07-07-
2009

01-07-
2017

14-08-
2017

11-11-
2002

23-08-
2017

01-07-
2013

06-07-
2015

08-10-

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

MS KHURSHEED SHAIKH

MS MADHURA TODEWALE

MS NARANG LAVLEEN

KAUR

MS PRANALI PAWAR

MS PRIYANKA AGARWAL

MS SHILKA SHAH

MS SHILPA PALANDE

MS SUNDARI JOHNSON

50

26

31

24

26

22

38

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

NET

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

SLET

28

13

40

28

16

27

46

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2010

01-07-
2015

09-06-
2016

01-07-
2014

13-07-
2015

01-12-
2016

14-08-
2017

18-06-
2015

13-06-
2013

Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua

Adhoc /
Contractua



