

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-33651

Institute Name: The Kelkar Education Trusts Vinayak Ganesh Vaze College of Arts Science and Commerce Mithagar Road Mulund East Mumbai 400 081

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1374	1457	1444			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	145	145				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All	No. of	No. of	Total	Within	Outside	Outside	Economically	Socially	No. of	No. of	No. of	No. of
programs	Male	Female	Students	State	State	Country	Backward	Challenged	students	students	students	students
of all years)	Students	Students		(Including	(Including	(Including	(Including	(SC+ST+OBC	receiving	receiving	receiving	who are not

				male & female)	male & female)	male & female)	male & female)	Including male & female)	Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1231	2284	3515	3511	4	0	0	996	603	0	130	263
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	82	192	274	274	0	0	0	80	47	0	12	21

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	1175	1255	(2013-14)	6	(2014-15)	861	68	180000 (One lakh eighteen thousand)	0
(2013-14)	1295	1165	(2014-15)	5	(2015-16)	920	28	216000 (Two lakh Sixteen thousand)	0
(2014-15)	1444	1266	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	1048	61	156000 (One lakh fifty six thousand)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	145	142	(2014-15)	110	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	145	131	(2015-16)	94	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	145	144	(2016-17)	77	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
Library	138032 (One lakh thirty eight thousand thirty two only)	159171 (One lakh fifty nine thousand one hundred seventy one only)	114637 (One lakh fourteen thousand six hundred thirty seven only)								
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)								
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)								
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)								
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	716218 (Seven lakh sixteenth thousand two hundred eighteen	705598 (Seven lakh five thousand five hundred ninety	475321 (Four lakh seventy five thousand three hundred twenty								

	only)	eight only)	one only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	124296106 (Twelve crore fourty two lakhs ninety six thousand one hundred six only)	116082638 (eleven crore sixty lakhs eighty two thousand six hundred thirty eight only)	112899305 (Eleven crore twenty eight lakhs ninety nine thousand three hundred five only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	10904063 (One crore ninety lakhs four thousand sixty three only)	10278912 (One crore twenty seven lakhs eight thousand nine hundred twelve only)	9890702 (Nine lakhs eighty nine thousand seven hundred two only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	117010 (One lakhs seventeen thousand ten only)	206682 (Two lakhs six thousand six hundred eighty two only)	84410 (Eighty four thousand four hundred ten only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR PUSALKAR GIRISH GANGADHAR	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	24-06- 1987		Regular
2	DR AMBAVANE ADHIR VASANT	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1990		Regular
3	DR ARCHANA DUBEY	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
4	DR AWALE ASHOK GANUJI	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2002		Regular
5	DR BALSE SATWANT AJIT	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	314	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1991		Regular
6	DR BARVE SIDDHIVINAYAK SATYASANDHA	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	387	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985		Regular
7	DR BREED AMIT	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Adhoc / Contractual
8	DR DEODHAR MANJUSHRI ARUN	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	351	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1988		Regular
9	DR DEY SUSMITA BILASHKUMAR	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	387	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985		Regular
10	DR DHURI SUDHIR LAXMAN	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	351	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1988		Regular
11	DR DINESHKUMAR P	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	03-07- 1992		Regular
12	DR KADAM SURESH	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	05-08-		Regular

	NAMDEVRAO								1997	
13	DR KARKHANIS DEEPALI	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2002	 Regular
14	DR KENGAR AJIT ABASAHEB	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2005	 Regular
15	DR KOLHATKAR ALKA RAGHAVENDRA	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	314	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1991	 Regular
16	DR KURUSU V	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	314	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1991	 Regular
17	DR LAKSHMY RAVISHANKAR	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	351	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1988	 Regular
18	DR MEHTA NEETA APURVA	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1990	 Regular
19	DR MORE PARESH SURYAKANT	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2009	 Regular
20	DR PANSE VANDANA SHARADCHANDRA	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	399	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1984	 Regular
21	DR PARAB PRAKASH SAHADEO	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1990	 Regular
22	DR PEDNEKAR SONALI SUHAS	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	375	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1986	 Regular
23	DR PREETA NILESH	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	375	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1986	 Regular
24	DR RAGADE VINOD RAMKRISHNA	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2005	 Regular

25	DR RENUKA THERGAONKAR	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2015	 Regular
26	DR ROY NILAKSHI SUBROTO	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	351	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1988	 Regular
27	DR SHANTA M K	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	351	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1988	 Regular
28	DR SHARMA BHARAT BHUSHAN	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	459	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1984	 Regular
29	DR SHENDAGE SURESH SHAMRAO	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2006	 Regular
30	DR SHRUTI BAADEKAR	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	40	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	DR SHUBHADA KUSHWAHA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	DR SOUMITA MAITI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	2	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	DR SUPRIYA THALE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	3	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
34	DR TANUJA TIRODKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	DR VAIDYA ANIL SAINATH	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1987	 Regular
36	MR VAISHAMPAYAN JAYVANT BALWANT	59	Assistant Professor	Male	B.COM	303	Yes	Yes	30-06- 1992	 Regular

37	MR ATISH NIKAM	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	28	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	MR JADHAV ARVIND RAMCHANDRA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	118	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006	 Regular
39	MR KAMBLE SANDIP DATTATRAYA	31	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	97	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2009	 Regular
40	MR MANOJ SANGARE	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	46	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	MR NAIK ANIL PRABHAKAR	53	Associate Professor	Male	B.COM	351	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1988	 Regular
42	MR PAWAR PARITOSH DATTATRAY	46	Other	Male	M.LISc	91	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2010	 Other
43	MR PRASANAJEET BHAVE	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
44	MR RAJESH MANE	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	40	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
45	MR SANT YOGESH	51	Assistant Professor	Male	B.COM	303	Yes	Yes	06-07- 1992	 Regular
46	MR SHIVRAJ BHOSALE	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	2	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	MR SHYAM CHOITHANI	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	112	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2008	 Regular
48	MR SUTAR JAYPRAKASH SITARAMY	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	375	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1986	 Regular
49	MR SUYASH SINGH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	01-08-	 Adhoc /

									2016	Contractual
50	MRS AMRUTA KHANOLKAR	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	28	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
51	MRS ARATI SHAH	34	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	28	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	MRS BHANGALE POURNIMA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	175	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2003	 Regular
53	MRS BHAVE SHUBHANGI PRADEEP	58	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	399	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1984	 Regular
54	MRS CHITRA SUBRAMANIAM	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	351	Yes	Yes	18-07- 1988	 Regular
55	MRS DEWASTHALE MRUDULA DEVENDRA	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	399	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1984	 Regular
56	MRS DHAMMAPATHEE VAISHALI SAMBODHAN	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	146	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2005	 Regular
57	MRS GUPTE SHIRISHA NARENDRA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	267	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1995	 Regular
58	MRS IYER MATANGI BALASUBRAMANIAN	57	Associate Professor	Female	LLM	326	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1990	 Regular
59	MRS JOGLEKAR NEHA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	74	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	MRS KAMBLE REETA PRAFUL	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	110	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2008	 Regular
61	MRS KEDARI MANASI NISHANT	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	134	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006	 Regular

62	MRS KELKAR ALKA SATISH	57	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	351	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1988	 Regular
63	MRS KULKARNI NEETA PRASAD	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	375	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1986	 Regular
64	MRS MOHINI BHOLE	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
65	MRS NANDA RUPNAR	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	63	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	MRS RAKHEE RANE	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	118	Yes	Yes	19-11- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractual
67	MRS SEEMA PAWAR	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	99	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2009	 Regular
68	MRS SWAPNA KHARAT	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	1	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
69	MRS TEJASWI SALUNKHE	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
70	MRS VANDANA NARVADE	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	168	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2002	 Adhoc / Contractual
71	MS AISHWARYA KAWLE	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Sociology)	12	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
72	MS ANITA YAKKALI	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	52	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
73	MS ANNU SINGH	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	18	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
74	MS ANUYA SANE	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	88	Yes	Yes	08-10-	 Adhoc /

									2010	Contractual
75	MS KHURSHEED SHAIKH	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	28	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
76	MS MADHURA TODEWALE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	13	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
77	MS NARANG LAVLEEN KAUR	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	40	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
78	MS PRANALI PAWAR	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	28	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
79	MS PRIYANKA AGARWAL	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	16	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
80	MS SHILKA SHAH	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	2	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
81	MS SHILPA PALANDE	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	27	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
82	MS SUNDARI JOHNSON	30	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	46	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual